
GS SL Total Place
Lin Wood 373 381 754 1
Profile 375 372 747 2
Derryfield 347 365 712 3
Woodsville 331 330.5 661.5 4
Sunapee 339 320 659 5
Trinity 306 307.5 613.5 6
Newport 301 291 592 7
Moultonborough 275 291 566 8
Littleton 292 155 447 9
Gorham 95 92 187 10



                      NASTAR - Combined Results from Dual                 Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D4 Boys States GS 02-14-24  2-14-24                       
                              Sunny, cold, winter                               

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
11      Coen Mullins              ?    M    35.56   35.98  1:11.54
5       Wyatt Weeden              ?    M    37.50   36.90  1:14.40
15      John Small                ?    M    37.75   36.73  1:14.48
20      Dane Presby               ?    M    38.32   36.29  1:14.61
32      Carver Krill              ?    M    36.91   37.73  1:14.64
2       Tim Chauvette             ?    M    37.71   37.63  1:15.34
3       Cooper Mayo               ?    M    38.06   38.08  1:16.14
28      Sam  Holobowicz           ?    M    39.30   38.10  1:17.40
29      Owen McPhaul              ?    M    39.64   38.24  1:17.88
14      Andrew Morris             ?    M    38.71   39.14  1:17.85
12      Gabe Roy                  ?    M    39.57   38.43  1:18.00
10      Ian McNally               ?    M    38.78   39.42  1:18.20
9       Zach Porter               ?    M    40.07   39.41  1:19.48
46      Jett Presby               ?    M    39.59   39.92  1:19.51
23      Lucas Truong              ?    M    40.16   39.78  1:19.94
4       Logan Rusin               ?    M    41.07   40.22  1:21.29
24      Tyler Marsden             ?    M    40.26   40.65  1:20.91
38      Satchel Miller-White      ?    M    40.45   40.49  1:20.94
42      Michael Grunbeck          ?    M    41.43   40.63  1:22.06
8       Cameron Hawkins           ?    M    41.15   41.85  1:23.00
48      Zach Rosenthal            ?    M    41.80   41.87  1:23.67
35      Joseph Rhodes             ?    M    42.46   42.03  1:24.49
19      Malik Nasir               ?    M    45.56   40.78  1:26.34
51      Connor Messenger          ?    M    44.60   43.89  1:28.49
13      Carson Almstrom           ?    M    44.96   43.55  1:28.51
22      Quinn Rusin               ?    M    43.90   45.38  1:29.28.
17      Joel Collins              ?    M    45.33   43.52  1:28.85
21      Caleb Ilsley              ?    M    44.73   44.80  1:29.53
45      David Flater              ?    M    46.34   44.10  1:30.44
39      Aiden Paquette            ?    M    46.29   44.39  1:30.68
25      Gavin Marchand-Correia    ?    M    46.04   44.72  1:30.76
30      Haiden Fiore              ?    M    45.80   45.00  1:30.80
18      Thomas  Fortner           ?    M    53.06   37.77  1:30.83
16      Wilson Kucera             ?    M    45.70   46.45  1:32.15
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D4 Boys States GS 02-14-24  2-14-24                       
                              Sunny, cold, winter                               

   Pacesetters : 
                 

36      Morgan Kelly              ?    M    47.09   45.89  1:32.98
47      Vinnie Cataldo            ?    M    47.33   45.74  1:33.07
26      Bob Crane                 ?    M    46.87   46.67  1:33.54
34      Hudson Goren              ?    M    47.36   46.64  1:34.00
44      Blake Williams            ?    M    51.41   49.83  1:41.24
43      Ethan Pedro               ?    M    50.49   51.42  1:41.91
7       Nicholas Sturgeon         ?    M    59.21   45.70  1:44.91
50      RJ Faust                  ?    M    52.91   54.19  1:47.10
33      Myles Rozen               ?    M    41.63 1:08.40  1:50.03
31      Emrhys Medbery            ?    M    57.62   56.81  1:54.43
1       Kobe Toms                 ?    M  1:30.09   40.18  2:10.27
27      Ariel Paliy               ?    M  1:50.74   43.72  2:34.46
6       Jake Oliviero             ?    M      DNF   36.05         
37      Sawyer Willis             ?    M    40.84     DNF         
41      Rashawn Daniel            ?    M      DNS     DNS         
40      Ben Almstrom              ?    M      DNS     DNS         
49      Riley Haskins             ?    M      DNS     DNS         
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            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D4 Boys States GS 02-14-24  2-14-24                       
                        Sunny, cold, winter  48 Starters                        

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Profile'                  Total Points : 375.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     11   Coen Mullins           ?     35.56      35.98       1:11.54   100.0   *
  4     20   Dane Presby            ?     38.32      36.29       1:14.61    97.0   *
 10     29   Owen McPhaul           ?     39.64      38.24       1:17.88    91.0   *
 14     46   Jett Presby            ?     39.59      39.92       1:19.51    87.0   *
 17     38   Satchel Miller-White   ?     40.45      40.49       1:20.94        
 45      1   Kobe Toms              ?   1:30.09      40.18       2:10.27        

Class : M  Team : 'Lin Wood'                 Total Points : 373.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      5   Wyatt Weeden           ?     37.50      36.90       1:14.40    99.0   *
  5     32   Carver Krill           ?     36.91      37.73       1:14.64    96.0   *
  9     14   Andrew Morris          ?     38.71      39.14       1:17.85    92.0   *
 15     23   Lucas Truong           ?     40.16      39.78       1:19.94    86.0   *
        41   Rashawn Daniel         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Derryfield'               Total Points : 347.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3     15   John Small             ?     37.75      36.73       1:14.48    98.0   *
 16     24   Tyler Marsden          ?     40.26      40.65       1:20.91    85.0   *
 19     42   Michael Grunbeck       ?     41.43      40.63       1:22.06    83.0   *
 21     48   Zach Rosenthal         ?     41.80      41.87       1:23.67    81.0   *
 43     33   Myles Rozen            ?     41.63    1:08.40       1:50.03        
         6   Jake Oliviero          ?       DNF      36.05                      

Class : M  Team : 'Sunapee'                  Total Points : 339.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8     28   Sam  Holobowicz        ?     39.30      38.10       1:17.40    93.0   *
 12     10   Ian McNally            ?     38.78      39.42       1:18.20    89.0   *
 23     19   Malik Nasir            ?     45.56      40.78       1:26.34    79.0   *
 24     51   Connor Messenger       ?     44.60      43.89       1:28.49    78.0   *
 29     45   David Flater           ?     46.34      44.10       1:30.44        
        37   Sawyer Willis          ?     40.84        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Woodsville'               Total Points : 331.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  7      3   Cooper Mayo            ?     38.06      38.08       1:16.14    94.0   *



 11     12   Gabe Roy               ?     39.57      38.43       1:18.00    90.0   *
 28     21   Caleb Ilsley           ?     44.73      44.80       1:29.53    74.0   *

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com                  2/14/2024 11:04:10 AM
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 2

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D4 Boys States GS 02-14-24  2-14-24                       
                        Sunny, cold, winter  48 Starters                        

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 30     39   Aiden Paquette         ?     46.29      44.39       1:30.68    73.0   *
 32     30   Haiden Fiore           ?     45.80      45.00       1:30.80        
 36     47   Vinnie Cataldo         ?     47.33      45.74       1:33.07        

Class : M  Team : 'Trinity'                  Total Points : 306.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20      8   Cameron Hawkins        ?     41.15      41.85       1:23.00    82.0   *
 22     35   Joseph Rhodes          ?     42.46      42.03       1:24.49    80.0   *
 26     17   Joel Collins           ?     45.33      43.52       1:28.85    76.0   *
 37     26   Bob Crane              ?     46.87      46.67       1:33.54    68.0   *
 39     44   Blake Williams         ?     51.41      49.83       1:41.24        
 42     50   RJ Faust               ?     52.91      54.19       1:47.10        

Class : M  Team : 'Newport'                  Total Points : 301.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18      4   Logan Rusin            ?     41.07      40.22       1:21.29    84.0   *
 25     13   Carson Almstrom        ?     44.96      43.55       1:28.51    77.0   *
 27     22   Quinn Rusin            ?     43.90      45.38       1:29.28    75.0   *
 44     31   Emrhys Medbery         ?     57.62      56.81       1:54.43    65.0   *
        40   Ben Almstrom           ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Moultonborough'           Total Points : 275.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 31     25   Gavin Marchand-Correia ?     46.04      44.72       1:30.76    72.0   *
 34     16   Wilson Kucera          ?     45.70      46.45       1:32.15    70.0   *
 38     34   Hudson Goren           ?     47.36      46.64       1:34.00    67.0   *
 40     43   Ethan Pedro            ?     50.49      51.42       1:41.91    66.0   *
 41      7   Nicholas Sturgeon      ?     59.21      45.70       1:44.91        
        49   Riley Haskins          ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Gorham'                   Team Points:  95.0    Rank: 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  6      2   Tim Chauvette          ?     37.71      37.63       1:15.34    95.0



Class : M  Team : 'Littleton'                Team Points:  292.0   Rank: 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13      9   Zach Porter            ?     40.07      39.41       1:19.48    88.0
 33     18   Thomas  Fortner        ?     53.06      37.77       1:30.83    71.0
 35     36   Morgan Kelly           ?     47.09      45.89       1:32.98    69.0
 46     27   Ariel Paliy            ?   1:50.74      43.72       2:34.46    64.0



                      NASTAR - Combined Results from Dual                 Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D4 Boys States SL 02-14-24  2-14-24                       
                               Sunny, cold, windy                               

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
1       Jake Oliviero             ?    M    35.87   35.80  1:11.67
33      Carver Krill              ?    M    38.52   38.85  1:17.37
23      Dane Presby               ?    M    40.26   38.66  1:18.92
32      Owen McPhaul              ?    M    39.76   39.17  1:18.93
15      Andrew Morris             ?    M    39.44   39.93  1:19.37
24      Lucas Truong              ?    M    39.11   40.35  1:19.46
11      John Small                ?    M    39.82   39.79  1:19.61
4       Kobe Toms                 ?    M    39.57   40.13  1:19.70
6       Tim Chauvette             ?    M    39.82   39.89  1:19.71
5       Wyatt Weeden              ?    M    43.54   37.36  1:20.90
12      Gabe Roy                  ?    M    40.66   40.98  1:21.64
20      Myles Rozen               ?    M    42.07   39.86  1:21.93
28      Sam Holobowicz            ?    M    41.81   41.44  1:23.25
7       Cameron Hawkins           ?    M    42.30   44.29  1:26.59
2       Cooper Mayo               ?    M    43.40   43.19  1:26.59
3       Logan Rusin               ?    M    42.95   44.00  1:26.95
48      Jett Presby               ?    M    44.97   44.25  1:29.22
16      Joel Collins              ?    M    45.01   46.03  1:31.04
38      Michael Grunbeck          ?    M    46.20   45.69  1:31.89
26      Ariel Paliy               ?    M    45.77   46.29  1:32.06
19      Malik Nasir               ?    M    47.25   46.03  1:33.28
29      Ben Rosenthal             ?    M    47.38   47.92  1:35.30
9       Gavin Marchand-Correia    ?    M    48.25   49.61  1:37.86
21      Caleb Ilsley              ?    M    52.58   45.86  1:38.44
37      Sawyer Willis             ?    M    49.06   50.91  1:39.97
47      Vinnie Cataldo            ?    M    51.36   51.17  1:42.53
41      Satchel Miller-White      ?    M    44.59   58.08  1:42.67
45      David Flater              ?    M    52.29   52.49  1:44.78
17      Zach Porter               ?    M    43.96 1:03.10  1:47.06
22      Quinn Rusin               ?    M    54.63   53.74  1:48.37
39      Aiden Paquette            ?    M    56.33   53.96  1:50.29
36      Hudson Goren              ?    M    55.26   56.57  1:51.83
18      Nicolas Sturgeon          ?    M    54.42   57.46  1:51.88
25      Bob Crane                 ?    M    58.91   54.54  1:53.45
46      Zach Rosenthal            ?    M  1:11.32   46.55  1:57.87
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44      Ethan Pedro               ?    M    58.88 1:00.85  1:59.73
43      Blake Williams            ?    M  1:00.22 1:01.01  2:01.23
51      Connor Messenger          ?    M  1:10.18   53.22  2:03.40
13      Carson Almstrom           ?    M  1:13.50   51.83  2:05.33
27      Wilson Kucera             ?    M  1:02.98 1:06.67  2:09.65
30      Haiden Fiore              ?    M  1:17.20 1:01.18  2:18.38
31      Emryhs Medbery            ?    M  1:11.76 1:13.41  2:25.17
49      Aidan Quirk               ?    M  1:19.12 1:20.80  2:39.92
14      Coen Mullins              ?    M      DSQ   36.21      
8       Thomas Fortner            ?    M      DSQ   44.42         
34      Joseph Rhodes             ?    M      DSQ   53.75            
10      Ian McNally               ?    M    41.37     DSQ 
35      Morgan Kelly              ?    M      DSQ   58.01                 
42      Rashawn Daniel            ?    M      DNS     DNS         
50      Riley Haskins             ?    M      DNS     DNS         
40      Ben Almstrom              ?    M      DNS     DNS         
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D4 Boys States SL 02-14-24  2-14-24                       
                        Sunny, cold, windy  48 Starters                         

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Lin Wood'                 Total Points : 381.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2     33   Carver Krill           ?     38.52      38.85       1:17.37    99.0   *
  5     15   Andrew Morris          ?     39.44      39.93       1:19.37    96.0   *
  6     24   Lucas Truong           ?     39.11      40.35       1:19.46    95.0   *
 10      5   Wyatt Weeden           ?     43.54      37.36       1:20.90    91.0   *
        42   Rashawn Daniel         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Profile'                  Total Points : 372.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3     23   Dane Presby            ?     40.26      38.66       1:18.92    98.0   *
  4     32   Owen McPhaul           ?     39.76      39.17       1:18.93    97.0   *
  8      4   Kobe Toms              ?     39.57      40.13       1:19.70    93.0   *
 17     48   Jett Presby            ?     44.97      44.25       1:29.22    84.0   *
 27     41   Satchel Miller-White   ?     44.59      58.08       1:42.67        
        14   Coen Mullins           ?       DSQ      36.21                      

Class : M  Team : 'Derryfield'               Total Points : 365.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      1   Jake Oliviero          ?     35.87      35.80       1:11.67   100.0   *
  7     11   John Small             ?     39.82      39.79       1:19.61    94.0   *
 12     20   Myles Rozen            ?     42.07      39.86       1:21.93    89.0   *
 19     38   Michael Grunbeck       ?     46.20      45.69       1:31.89    82.0   *
 22     29   Ben Rosenthal          ?     47.38      47.92       1:35.30        
 35     46   Zach Rosenthal         ?   1:11.32      46.55       1:57.87        

Class : M  Team : 'Woodsville'               Total Points : 330.5   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11     12   Gabe Roy               ?     40.66      40.98       1:21.64    90.0   *
 14      2   Cooper Mayo            ?     43.40      43.19       1:26.59    86.5   *
 24     21   Caleb Ilsley           ?     52.58      45.86       1:38.44    78.0   *
 26     47   Vinnie Cataldo         ?     51.36      51.17       1:42.53    76.0   *
 31     39   Aiden Paquette         ?     56.33      53.96       1:50.29        
 41     30   Haiden Fiore           ?   1:17.20    1:01.18       2:18.38        

Class : M  Team : 'Sunapee'                  Total Points : 320.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13     28   Sam Holobowicz         ?     41.81      41.44       1:23.25    88.0   *



 21     19   Malik Nasir            ?     47.25      46.03       1:33.28    80.0   *
 25     37   Sawyer Willis          ?     49.06      50.91       1:39.97    77.0   *
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D4 Boys States SL 02-14-24  2-14-24                       
                        Sunny, cold, windy  48 Starters                         

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 28     45   David Flater           ?     52.29      52.49       1:44.78    75.0   *
 38     51   Connor Messenger       ?   1:10.18      53.22       2:03.40        
        10   Ian McNally            ?     41.37        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Trinity'                  Total Points : 307.5   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 14      7   Cameron Hawkins        ?     42.30      44.29       1:26.59    86.5   *
 18     16   Joel Collins           ?     45.01      46.03       1:31.04    83.0   *
 34     25   Bob Crane              ?     58.91      54.54       1:53.45    70.0   *
 37     43   Blake Williams         ?   1:00.22    1:01.01       2:01.23    68.0   *
 43     49   Aidan Quirk            ?   1:19.12    1:20.80       2:39.92        
        34   Joseph Rhodes          ?       DSQ      53.75                      

Class : M  Team : 'Moultonborough'           Total Points : 291.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 23      9   Gavin Marchand-Correia ?     48.25      49.61       1:37.86    79.0   *
 32     36   Hudson Goren           ?     55.26      56.57       1:51.83    72.0   *
 33     18   Nicolas Sturgeon       ?     54.42      57.46       1:51.88    71.0   *
 36     44   Ethan Pedro            ?     58.88    1:00.85       1:59.73    69.0   *
 40     27   Wilson Kucera          ?   1:02.98    1:06.67       2:09.65        
        50   Riley Haskins          ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Newport'                  Total Points : 291.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 16      3   Logan Rusin            ?     42.95      44.00       1:26.95    85.0   *
 30     22   Quinn Rusin            ?     54.63      53.74       1:48.37    73.0   *
 39     13   Carson Almstrom        ?   1:13.50      51.83       2:05.33    67.0   *
 42     31   Emryhs Medbery         ?   1:11.76    1:13.41       2:25.17    66.0   *
        40   Ben Almstrom           ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Gorham'                   Team Points:  92.0    Rank:  9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9      6   Tim Chauvette          ?     39.82      39.89       1:19.71    92.0



Class : M  Team : 'Littleton'                Team Points: 155.0    Rank:  8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20     26   Ariel Paliy            ?     45.77      46.29       1:32.06    81.0
 29     17   Zach Porter            ?     43.96    1:03.10       1:47.06    74.0
         8   Thomas Fortner         ?       DSQ      44.42                      
        35   Morgan Kelly           ?       DSQ      58.01                      
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